
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2726
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2004
REVENUE EARNED BY VARIOUS RAILWAY ZONES
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the revenues earned by various Railway Zones during the first six months of current financial year; and

(b) the amount spent on the development of various Railway Zones during the same period through various projects?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): The revenues earned by the various railway zones during the first six months (upto September 2004) of the current financial year is Rs.22178.60 crore.

(b): The amount spent on the development of various railway zones under Grant No.16 during the first six months (upto September
2004) is Rs.4273.96 crore.

In addition to the above, Rs.2531.86 crore were spent on Production Units, Others units like Railway Electrification Organisation, Metro Transport Projects etc. and Bulk Order etc.
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